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Sample profile

A robust, representative
sample of n=1501 main
grocery buyers and main
meal preppers aged 18-
64, across the five main

capital cities in Australia,
May 2024.

First research
undertaken 2010,
annually since then by
Pollinate, third party
research company.

Gender

& @

Female Male
62 38

Age

18 -24 m

25-34

35— 44

45 - 54

55 - 64 m

Location

Sydney
Melbourne
Brisbane
Perth
Adelaide

Life stage
SINKSs

DINKSs
Younger Families

Older Families

Employment

Student

Working part-time
Working full-time
Home duties
Retired
Unemployed
Other
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Majority with no change in consumption of red meat, however
there is a gradual increase in red meat increasers, with further
decline in those reducing their consumption

Red meat consumption vs. 1 year ago (%) — Among meat eaters

15 15 18

More often

62
63 61 64 63 63 = 60 62 63 62 63

56 57

Not changed 2K

M Less often
29

J
28 2 IR &

Feb'10 Dec'l0 Jun'l2  Jun'l3  Jun'l4  Jun'l5 Jun'l6 Jun'l7 Jun'l8  Jun'l9  Jun'20 Jun'21  Jul'22 May'23 May'24

l Significant decrease vs. May 23 Significant increase vs May 23

A7 Which one of the following statements best describes how often you eat red meat now, compared to 12 months ago? MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
Base n=(n=602-1425) 5



The top reasons for increasing red meat consumption revolve
around health and nutrition, particularly iron and protein,
with almost half also claiming that they just like meat!

Top reasons for eating more red meat (%) | Red meat increasers

18% e Source of protein 58%
1+ @ Source of iron 58%

90%

health / nutrition

e

3rd  Just like meat 48%

Consuming

more often dth  Improve my health 46%

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
QA7A You mentioned you are eating more red meat now. Why is that? Base: Those eating more red meat (May’24 n=248)



Cost is by far the main reason for reducing red meat
consumption, as red meat is a relatively higher priced protein

Top reason for eating less red meat (%) | Red meat reducers

24%

e Too expensive 58%

@ Health concerns 19%
= :>
@ Environmental concerns 6%

Consuming
less often

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
A9. And which ONE of the following best describes why you have reduced the amount of red meat you are eating? Multi-select. Base: Those eating less red meat (May’24 n=345)



Cost remains main reason to reduce consumption, 4%
with health concerns starting to trend upwards, and
environment and animal welfare relatively stable

Top reason for eating less red meat (%) | Red meat reducers

61
58
57
=100 expensive 50
48 A8
42
41
Environmental concerns 34
33 @ . 34
27 28 30 29
==Health concerns 4 03 25 19
13 20 15 20 15
11
9 10
==Animal welfare 11 10 11 A2 12 5 6
3 10
4 ° ’ 6
2 : 3

Feb'l0 Dec'10 Jun'l2 Jun'l3 Jun'l4 Jun'l5 Jun'l6 Jun'l7 Jun'l8 Jun'l9 Jun'20 Jun'21 Jul'’22 May'23 May'24

‘ Significant decrease vs. May 23 Significant increase vs. May 23 mla

A9. And which ONE of the following best describes why you have reduced the amount of red meat you are eating? MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA

Base: Those eating less red meat (n=224-437) 8



Only 5% of Aussies identify as vegetarians (incl vegan), o,
remaining low after last year’s decline

Are you a vegetarian? (%)

\“..

Jun'16 Jun'l7 Jun'l8 Jun'19 Jun'20 Jun'21 Jul'22 May'23 May'24

‘ Significant decrease vs. May 23 Significant increase vs. May 23 mla

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA

S7. Are you a vegetarian? Base. Total sample by wave n=1500-1556 o



True Vegetarians/Vegans represent a small proportion of the population

31% 4%
S !
$

Vegetarians ‘a true’
in metro Australia who also eat meat vegetarian / vegan
occasionally

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
S7B. Do you eat any of the following? Base: Those who claim to be vegetarian n=80. “Meat” includes chicken and fish/seafood



1 in 5 meat eaters have
been a vegetarian in

the past, indicating some
meat eaters trial going
vegetarian, but return to
meat at some stage!

V6 Have you ever been a vegetarian (i.e. stopped eating meat for a while)? Base n=1416

Have you ever
been a

vegetarian (%)
- Among meat
eaters

M Yes “ No

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA



Ex-vegetarians tend to stop eating meat just to try a >0%
vegetarian diet, then they start eating meat again mainly
due to cravings and health reasons

° 0 ° °
Reasons stopped eating meat (%) Reasons to start eating meat again (%)
Among meat eaters who had stopped Among meat eaters who had stopped
| wanted to try a vegetarian diet 44 | was craving meat — 32
Animal welfare concerns 30 | started experiencing health problems [ 31
| wanted to improve my general health 30 | realised | didn’t want to go fully vegetarian [ 28
Environmental reasons 22
It was only a temporary challenge for myself [N 27
It was too expensive for my budget 22
| wanted to improve my general health [ 21
Health issue | addressed through my diet 14
It was too hard to find vegetarian options [N 19
| didn’t like the taste / texture of meat 13
o A vegetarian diet was too bland [N 15
Religious reasons 11
| only stopped eating certain kinds of meat " A vegetarian diet was too expensive for my... [ 11
Cultural reasons 3 | finished fasting [ 9
Other 2 Other F 5
‘ Significant decrease vs. May 23 Significant increase vs. May 23 mla

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
QV9 Why did you stop eating meat? QV10 And why did you start eating meat again? Base: Meat Eaters who used to be Vegetarian n=282 12



Community perceptions
of the industry



Overall community perceptions of the red meat industry are
largely positive and stable. Very few have negative perceptions.

Consumer perceptions of Australian beef /lamb industries (%) — Among meat eaters

~

@

NET Very good / Good 67 65 66 67 66 60 63 63 63 60 62 62 61 56 59 60
W Very good
24 23 57 26 26 23 22 20 vk 22 21 20 20
Good
Fair 37 40 40 3 39 39
41 40 41
43 42 39 41 40 39 40

Don't know, not concerned

17
Don't know, some concern 16 o 21 o . . 20 20
19 20 18 19 18 20 21 .
9
Poor / !
3 ‘5‘ 3 4 4 : 6 4 3 : 151 5 4 . 10 5
W Very Poor S RN s e mge mpw i e
Jun'l7  Jun'l8  Jun'l9  Jun'20 Jun'2l Jul'22  May'23 May'24 Jun'l7  Jun'l8  Jun'l9  Jun'20 Jun'21l Jul'22  May'23 May'24

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA

X1. Thinking about the production of the following foods in Australia, how do you feel about each industry? The Australian industry is... Base n=1288-1434 1



Most Aussies see the red meat industry as vital to the
Australian economy and job creation

Attitudes about the AU beef/lamb industry (%) — NET Agree

@AU beef industry is an important - 72

AU lamb industry is an important .
part of the AU economy

part of the AU economy

AU beef industry generates significant >

local jobs in regional areas

AU lamb industry generates significant
local jobs in regional areas

70
74

56

Environmental management in the AU
beef industry is a complex issue

Environmental management in the AU
lamb industry is a complex issue

60

!m
[N
(o))
o]

Jul'22 e Jul'22
Animal welfare in the AU beef = May'23 Animal welfare in the AU lamb e May'23
industry is a complex issue m May'24 industry is a complex issue May'24

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA

X15/X16.. Thinking about the Australian beef/lamb industry specifically, how much do you agree or disagree with the following statements. Base: Total n=1506/1504/1501 15



Most feel cattle and sheep farmers contribute positively to
Australian society, slight increase on previous year results

Attitudes towards beef/lamb industry (%)

Australian cattle farmers make a
positive contribution to society
Australian sheep farmers make a
positive contribution to society

NET Agree
May’24  May’23

STOCK AUSTRALIA

B1. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. Base May’24 n=1501 MEAT & LIVE

B Strongly disagree M Disagree Neither agree nor disagree ™ Agree M Strongly agree

28

16



Majority agree that cattle and sheep farmers are ethical and

raise animals humanely — but many are still unsure —

opportunity to engage with those who sit in on the fence

Attitudes towards cattle/lamb farmers (%)

Neither agree nor disagree = Agree M Strongly agree

M Strongly disagree m Disagree NET Agree
May’24 May’23
Australian cattle are farmed and raised in a humane manner 33 55 55
Australian lamb are farmed and raised in a humane manner 35 55 54
Australian cattle farmers are ethical and trustworthy 37 53 54
Australian lamb farmers are ethical and trustworthy 37 53 52
t Significant increase vs. May 23 -

‘ Significant decrease vs. May 23

C4 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. Base May’24 n=1501

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
17



Perceptions around humane practices for cattle and sheep farming
have remained mainly positive over the past few years

Australian cattle/lamb are farmed and raised in a humane manner (%)

@

T2B

B Strongly agree

W Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

M Disagree

B Strongly disagree

47 50 51 55 56 55 55 55
I I

40
38 36 35 33 33 34 33

ARAARBREBAARR

Jun'l7 Jun'18 Jun'l9 Jun'20 Jun'21l Jul'22 May'23 May'24

C4 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Base: Total sample n=1422-1556.

43 39 37

34 37 33 35 35

AARRENAAR

Jun'l7 Jun'l8 Jun'l19 Jun'20 Jun'21 Jul'22 May'23 May'24

’mla

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
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Perceptions around ethical and trustworthy production have remained
mostly positive, with quite a few still not sure. Those with negative
perceptions have remained low and stable over past few years.

50 54 52 54 52
40 38

Australian cattle/lamb farmers are ethical and trustworthy (%)

@

@

T2B 47 48

53
I

T2B 46 50 51 56 53 54 54 53
W Strongly agree / 10 12 11 12
W Agree
Neither agree nor disagree
3 40 38
34 37 36 37 37

4 42 40
m Disagree 36 39 36 37
m Strongly disagree AN AR ENENNRN Bl A nanEBE
Jun'l7 Jun'l8 Jun'19 Jun'20 Jun'21 Jul'22 May'23 May'24 Jun'l7 Jun'l8 Jun'19 Jun'20 Jun'21l Jul'22 May'23 May'24
l Significant decrease vs. May 23 t Significant increase vs. May 23

C4 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. e LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
Base: Total sample n=1422-1556. 19



How are
Australians
feeling about
eating red meat?




People want assurance that cattle and sheep are slaughtered
humanely — majority just don’t want to feel guilty so they can
feel that they can continue to enjoy eating red meat.

Attitudes towards cattle/lamb farmers (%)

W Strongly disagree M Disagree Neither agree nor disagree Agree B Strongly agree May’24 May’23

| don’t want to know how cattle/sheep
are slaughtered, | just want to know it’s as 23 39 61 61

‘humane’ as possible

| just don’t want to feel guilty 57 40 18 59 -
about eating red meat

‘ Significant decrease vs. May 23 Significant increase vs. May 23

X13 When it comes to red meat, how strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Base May 2024 n=1501 MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA



Majority do NOT feel
guilty about eating red
meat, with approx one

| feel guilty eating red meat (%)

24

quarter feeling some . n  mAwe
23
I eve I Of g u I It e Neither agree nor disagree
I I = Disagree
Jun'21 Jul'22 May'23 May'24
‘ Significant decrease vs. May 23 t Significant increase vs. May 23 -

STOCK AUSTRALIA

MEAT & LIVE

X13. When it comes to red meat, how strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Base: Total sample (n=1501-1510) -



The average meat eater would

prefer not to think about how
red meat gets on their plate

B Strongly agree

Attitudes towards red meat (%) — meat eaters

 Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

33

W Disagree

B Strongly disagree

| try not to think about the -

production of red meat, mla

)
I d rather nOt knOW MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
X13. When it comes to red meat, how strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Base: Meat eaters n=1416 23



For most Australians, red meat production isn’t top of mind

Thought about beef/lamb production in last month (%) — Among meat eaters

24% beef

production

s
’

A5. Over the last month, have you thought about... Beef production / Lamb production. Base Those who eat meat in May’24 n=1416

lamb

production

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA



When people are thinking
about beef production,
animal welfare remains Use of additives
top of mind

Animal welfare

Sustainable farming practices

Top of mind beef tOpiCS in Meat requires a lot of packaging
the past month (%)

Among meat eaters Cattle producing greenhouse gases*

Cattle being fed a diet of grain in a feedlot

None of these

‘ Significant decrease vs. May 23 Significant increase vs May 23

A5. Which of the following things have you thought about in the last month, in relation to the production of... Base: MGB/MMP who are non-rejectors of red meat (i.e. must eat beef and/or lamb)
Base n=1288-1434.... Beef n=699-709; Lamb n=695-706. NOTE: Sample split in 2022; only asked about one industry

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA

25



And similarly when people

are thinking about lamb

production, animal welfare Sustainable farming practice
remains top of mind

Animal welfare

Use of additives

Jun'l9

Meat requires a lot of packaging Jun'20

Jun'21

. . . '22
Top of mind lamb topics in the past 5 1o _:\:ay,n
o/ _ Lamb producing greenhouse gases

month (%) - Among meat eaters producing g g 7 m May'22
1101
Lamb being fed a diet of grain in a feedlot 11

None of these

A5. Which of the following things have you thought about in the last month, in relation to the production of... Base: MGB/MMP who are non-rejectors of red meat (i.e. must eat beef and/or lamb) mla
Base n=1288-1434.... Beef n=699-703; Lamb n=695-706. NOTE: Sample split in 2022; only asked about one industry

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
26



Concerns about beef production are largely stable — @

general downward trend in level of concerns

Concern of beef production stages (extremely/very concerned %) — Among meat eaters

—Slaughter 61/'\ 60
59 56

59 ST NS

57 54

Live transportation in trucks m

—At a grain feeding facility (feedlot)

s 53 54 54

51
— 5! 4 51

\
A 21 21 19

16

—QOn a farm

Jun'l2 Jun'l3 Jun'14 Jun'l5 Jun'l6

C5 Please indicate how concerned you are about the following stages of beef production. Base: Meat eaters n=1288-1434,

58
56
54
37\ - 36
35
17 17
Jun'l7 Jun'l8 Jun'19

52 52
47 46 48
38
36
27 27 27
/22\
19

Jun'20  Jun'21 Jul'22 May'23 May'24

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
27



Concerns about lamb production are largely stable
— general decline in level of concern over time

Concern of lamb production stages (extremely/very concerned %) — Among meat eaters

—Slaughter 60
B& > 57
61 cg 55 Tg— 28 54
53 \51 49 49
: .. 53 53 59
Live transportation in trucks 50 48 49
45—
36 38
—At a grain feeding facility (feedlot) 34 34 35 35
— 2 2 T ——— 23\8 -
— 18
On a farm 17 16 18 17 15 16

Jun'l3 Jun'14 Jun'l5 Jun'l6 Jun'l7 Jun'l8 Jun'19 Jun'20 Jun'21 Jul'22 May'23 May'24

C5B Please indicate how concerned you are about the following stages of lamb production. Base: Meat eaters n=1288-1434. mla

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
28
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Sustainability is highly
important to Australians

Importance of sustainability to you (%)

Top 3 box

B Extremely important

M Very important

Somewhat important

M Not very important

B Not important at all

91

36

Jul'22

92

38

91

37

May'23

May'24

30

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA



Actions taken to live a
sustainable life:

Minimising food waste,
recycling, reducing
landfill and avoiding
plastic are the main
activities undertaken

Sustainable actions you do (%)

B3. Which, if any, of these do you do? Base: Total May’24 n=1501

Store or use leftovers to avoid food waste 63
Recycle everything | can, even when out of my home 60
Repair or donate items before throwing them out 55

Avoid using plastic straws and plastic cutlery

52

Choose items with less single use/non-recyclable packaging 36
Avoid using clingfilm; use reusable containers/covers for food 34
Compost my food scraps in a compost bin/service 33
Choose products which | consider more environmentally friendly 33
Buy second-hand clothes 32
Buy second-hand household items (homewares, furniture etc) 32
Use public transport/walk/cycle for positive environmental impact 32
Have solar panels on my home or buy 100% renewable energy 28
Grow my own food / have a veggie patch in my backyard 27
Avoid packaged snacks to avoid the excess packaging 25

Reducing meat consumption

None of these

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA



Majority agree that farmers care about the environment,
increase on previous year, but many are still unsure / unaware

Attitudes towards beef/lamb industry (%)

B Strongly disagree m Disagree Neither agree nor disagree Agree B Strongly agree NET Agree

May ‘24 May‘23

Australian cattle farmers 53 -
care about the environment 35 41

0 Australian sheep fa.rmers 33 11 £ 50
care about the environment

B1 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. Base May’24 n=1501

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA



2 in 5 are unsure if the industry is doing all it can for the
environment, suggesting a lack of knowledge / awareness

Attitudes towards beef/lamb industry (%)

NET Agree
‘ May‘23
B Strongly disagree W Disagree Neither agree nor disagree Agree B Strongly agree May "24 ad
Australian beef is environmentally 40 35
: : 44 41
friendly and sustainable
The Australian beef industry is doing all it
can to reduce its impact on the 43 32 40 40
environment
Australian lamb is environmentall
) | Y 42 35 44 41
friendly and sustainable
The Australian lamb industry is doing all it
can to reduce its impact on the a4 31 40 38
environment
Significant decrease vs. May 23 Significant increase vs. May 23
' mia

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
B1 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.? Base May’24 n=1501 33



Perceptions around industry environmental sustainability are relatively

stable, having improved a little over the past couple of years

Attitudes towards sustainability (T2B %) /

—is environmentally friendly
and sustainable

—doing all it can to reduce its
impact on the environment

51
46
45 43 40
is environmentally friendly
and sustainable 42
38 38
doing all it can to reduce its
impact on the environment
Jun'l7 Jun'l8 Jun'19 Jun'20

B1 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements Base Total n=1422-1556

o

50
42 44
39 40 40
50
44
48 42 41
39 38 40
Jun'21 Jul'22 May'23 May'24

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
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CN30 initiative has a positive impact on community’s
perceptions of the red meat industry

If AU red meat industry can reduce net greenhouse gas emissions to zero by 2030 .....(%)

= | would think more
positively of the Australian
red meat industry
It wouldn’t make a
difference to how | feel

57
m | would think less 46 46 42 40 42
positively of the Australian
red meat industry
) ] T I E— Y A ) ] I
Jun'19 Jun'20 Jun'21 Jul'22 May'23 May'24

“mia

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
ECA9 If the Australian cattle and sheep farming industry can reduce their net greenhouse gas emissions to net zero by 2030, which one of the following statements best describes how you feel? Base Total sample n=1422-1556 35



But the % of those who have confidence that farmer are
reducing net greenhouse gas emissions is the same as those

who are unaware or unsure of industry actions

Attitudes towards red meat industry (%)

NET Agree

B Strongly disagree  m Disagree Neither agree nor disagree Agree M Strongly agree
May 24 May23

| have confidence that

cattle / sheep farmers are 21 39
reducing their net 4 41 33
greenhouse gas emissions

mia

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

B1 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. Base May’23 n=1506
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Community’s
knowledge of the
Industry

Smia

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
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Less than 2 in 5 Australians have visited a farm, indicating a
relatively low level of connection between farmers & community

Visitation to cattle or sheep farm (%) — meat eaters

2 in 5 people are Visitation is stable with almost 2 in
interested in visiting 5 metro Australians having visited
a farm a farm in the past

Interested in visiting
a sheep/cattle farm

, : : b A MEAT&LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
F1 How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about yourself? F14 Have you ever been on a cattle or sheep farm? Base Meat eaters May’24 n=1416.



The average Aussie
doesn’t really know
much about the red
meat industry

But many claim they’re
open to learning more

AL P

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
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(almost 1 in 3)
think they have

knowledge of the
industry

53%

(or1in 2)
want to learn more
about our industry

e

(almost 7 in 10)
think kids should be

learning about the
industry in schools



The community are most
interested in learning more
about animal welfare,
nutrition benefits, carbon
neutrality and
environment initiatives

Interested in learning more about (%)

F1B Which, if any, of the following are you interested in learning more about? Base: Total n=1501

How Australian cattle and sheep farmers
ensure the humane treatment of animals

45

How red meat is beneficial for your health
and nutrition

40

How the Australian red meat industry is
going to be carbon neutral by 2030

39

How Australian cattle and sheep farmers
are looking after the environment

How Australian beef and lamb gets from
the paddock to my plate

How Australian cattle and sheep farmers
produce beef and lamb

How beef and lamb is produced

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
41



Higher levels of industry knowledge is linked to

better perceptions of the red meat industry

% of those who agree with the statement (T2B)

~

\ﬂ’
O
A g
v

Total metro Those feeling GAP
. knowledgeable about L
Australians ) (positive increase)
the industry

| feel good about the production of beef in Australia 58 /4 + 16
Australian cattle producers care about the environment 53 68 + 15
Australian cattle are farmed and raised in a humane manner 55 /2 + 16
Australian cattle producers make a positive contribution to society 63 /4 +11
Australian cattle producers are ethical and trustworthy 53 6/ + 15

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA



Those who know more

about the industry are . . 5
also likely to be eating

more red meat, and less

likely to be reducing ot changet :

their consumption

54

Change in red meat consumption, vs.
1 year ago (%) — Among meat eaters

M Less often

All metro Those who feel
Australians knowledgeable
about the beef /

lamb industry

A7 Which one of the following statements best describes how often you eat red meat now, compared to 12 months ago? Base: Meat eaters n=1416; Knowledgeable about industry n=409

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA



Majority of metro Aussies
trust the Australian red
meat industry

Trust in industry to do what is right (%)

&) 64%
G 64%

SLO1 - How much do you trust each of the industries below to do what is right? Base: n=1501




Trust in industries: Compared to other industry sectors, the red meat
industry is in the top quartile of ‘trusted’ industries in Australia

Percent trust, in Australia

0 . . O_O_G') Significant change
64 /0 Distrust Neutral Trust
_ (1-49)  (50-59)  (60-100)
Australian beef 1
: 71 70
Industry 67 65 65 B o .. .
58 58 e
51
(0
oAt eoCeo
. 2022 to 2023
Australian lamb y e e e e - " _ A
c < <
. (] o Q ) e O O s ) r) Gy %’ a&, qé
industry K AL T S . A Y T Y N
% % %, %, %, % 2, % O,
8. 2 %, ey v
'ﬁ:ﬁa & J’% %
,;,-g' '39&,%

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Source: Edelman Trust Barometer 2023 — Australia Country Report



Trust in professions: Cattle and sheep farmers are
amongst the most trusted professions in Australia

of industry trust (T4B)

Property Financial Farming Scientist Doctor
Dev. advisor/lawyer
_ S °5
Q@ 2:6 5% B
; 28 47 50 /0 79 33 Z
5| < 3
— Politician Journalist Cattle/sheep Engineer Teacher .
farmer & Forester
i i o 6
=t e S4
21 35 67 68 77 77
mia

SLO2 - How much do you agree or disagree the below industries act in people’s best interests?
Base: Total sample, Australians aged 14-64 (May’24 n=1501)

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

RALIA



Strong levels of agreement that Australian red meat
producers to provide safe, nutritious and sustainable food

Attitudes towards red meat (%)

B Strongly disagree  m Disagree Neither agree nor disagree Agree M Strongly agree

May ‘24

20 o 7

| have confidence in Australian
beef and lamb producers to
provide my family with safe,
nutritious and sustainable food

X13. When it comes to red meat, how strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Base: May’24 Total n=1501

NET Agree

May‘23

/70

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA



The top drivers Drivers of industry trust (%)

o o \
of trust in the Australian cthical practices o
red meat industry are:
‘/ . . Environmental action 24%
ethical practices
‘/ en\"ronmental aCtlon Regulations and standards 22%
‘/ I . Trust in the
Australian
regu atlon > beef/lamb
Community alignment 14% industry
Economic contribution 12%
Complexity of industry issues 3%
J
Importance scores above have been derived using multiple linear regression with trust in the Australian beef/lamb industry (SLO1) as the outcome and industry attitudes and perceptions (B1, C4, X15, X16) as the predictors. mla

The specific technique used is Shapley importance analysis MEAT&L'VESTOCKA“STRAL'A48



Consistent perceptions of the beef industry across the
key drivers of trust — most slightly improved

Measure Jun 22 May’23 May’24
Ethical Australian cattle are farmed and raised in a humane manner 55 55 55
practices Australian cattle farmers are ethical and trustworthy 54 54 53
T Al e Australian beef industry is prepared to change their practices in response to community concerns 4?7 42 44
CUEQIUCUUIN The Australian beef industry listens to and respects community opinions 44 43 44
| have confidence that cattle/sheep farmers are reducing their net greenhouse gas emissions 41 39 41
The Australian beef industry is doing all it can to reduce its impact on the environment 39 40 40
Envi;c;:lir::ntal Australian beef is environmentally friendly and sustainable 42 41 44
Australian cattle farmers care about the environment 50 50 53
Australian cattle farmers make a positive contribution to society 61 61 63
R a The Australian beef industry generates significant local jobs in regional areas 69 /2 74
LI T o Australian beef industry is an important part of the Australian economy 75 77 79
Complexity of Animal welfare in the Australian beef industry is a complex issue 60 63 61
UCERUAVALEEEER £ ironmental management in the Australian beef industry is a complex issue 61 64 64
Regulations Current regulation of the Australian beef industry is effective 42 42 45
and standards ESPINPISE developed for the Australian beef industry ensure people in those industries do the right thing 60 58 59

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA



Similar story for lamb...

Measure Jun 22 | May’23 May’24
Ethical Australian sheep are farmed and raised in a humane manner 55 54 55
practices Australian sheep farmers are ethical and trustworthy 54 52 53
Community The Australian lamb industry is prepared to change their practices in response to community concerns 41 41 40
QU The Australian lamb industry listens to and respects community opinions 39 39 43
| have confidence that cattle / sheep farmers are reducing their net greenhouse gas emissions 41 39 41
The Australian lamb industry is doing all it can to reduce its impact on the environment 39 38 40

Envi : : : : :

nw;c::;\ir::ntal Australian lamb is environmentally friendly and sustainable 42 41 44
Australian sheep farmers care about the environment 47 50 52
Australian sheep farmers make a positive contribution to society 58 60 62
el The Australian lamb industry generates significant local jobs in regional areas 65 70 70
SCULUEDLCUNE The Australian lamb industry is an important part of the Australian economy 72 73 72
Complexity of Animal welfare in the Australian lamb industry is a complex issue 56 60 56
LLURUSAREEER £\ ironmental management in the Australian lamb industry is a complex issue 56 59 57
Regulations Current regulation of the Australian lamb industry is effective 40 33 42
CULICHLEICEN S0 hdards developed for the Australian lamb industry ensure people in those industries do the right thing 54 57 57
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Mid to older generations have more trust in the red meat
industry than the younger generation (Gen Z)

Trust in industry to do what is right by age (%)

—Beef industry

68 67
63 65
67
64 65 Lamb industry
54
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

SLO1 How much do you trust each of the industries below to do what is right? Base: Total sample by age May 24 n=180-363



Higher trust in industry is correlated with higher, more regular
consumption of red meat

Trust in industry to do what is right by meat bought and eaten regularly at home by (%)

100
90
30
70

60

50
40

30 27

20 ==Buy and eat beef regularly at home

10 Buy and eat lamb regularly at home

0
1- | do not trust them atallOR2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 - | trust them a great deal

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
A1 Which of the following do you buy and eat regularly at home? SLO1 How much do you trust each of the industries below to do what is right? Base: Meat eaters B4B trust/5/T4B trust — 79-369 52



There’s a strong correlation between higher levels of knowledge,
positive perceptions of the industry, higher trust levels and regular
consumption of Australian red meat.

Knowledge
Trust

Perceptions

Consumption

INTERNAL

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA



Information
sources
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Across health, animal welfare and environmental impact,
internet search is by far the main channel used

Information sources — across topics (%)

Health Animal welfare Environmental impact

O

Internet search 52% Internet search 55% Internet search 55%

Health professionals 18%

‘ Significant decrease vs. May 23 Significant increase vs. May 23

F6A Thinking about situations where you might be looking for information and advice about Beef, lamb and...... health / animal welfare / environmental impact? Base: Total May’24 n=1501.
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Community Sentiment Scorecard: 2024

2018 2019 | 2020 2021 @ 2022 2023 2024

Consumption — Among meat eaters

Red meat consumption has increased vs 12 months ago 10 8 10 9 15 15 18
Red meat consumption is unchanged vs 12 months ago 62 63 62 63 56 57 58
Red meat consumption is reduced vs 12 months ago 28 29 28 28 29 28 24

Reasons for reducing consumption — Among red meat reducers

Environment 6 10 15 20 15 5 6 I

Animal welfare 10 7 12 13 6 4 3

Significant increase vs 1 year ago MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
Significant decrease vs 1 year ago



Community Sentiment Scorecard: May 2024

2018 | 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Perceptions

Positive ratings about the Australian cattle industry (Feel good + very good) — Among meat eaters 65 66 67 66 60 63 63
Positive ratings about the Australian lamb industry (Feel good + very good) — Among meat eaters 60 62 62 61 56 59 60
Agree with 'Australian cattle farmers make a positive contribution to society’ 59 61 63 64 61 61 63
Agree with 'Australian sheep farmers make a positive contribution to society’ 57 61 62 62 58 60 62

Agree with ‘The Australian cattle and sheep industry is committed to sustainable production of

beef and lamb’ 52 54 56 53 51 50 51
Agree with 'Australian beef is environmentally friendly & sustainable’ 44 47 53 50 42 41 44
Agree with 'Australian lamb is environmentally friendly & sustainable’ 43 46 51 50 42 41 44
Agree with ‘Australian cattle are farmed and raised in a humane manner’ 50 51 55 56 55 55 55
Agree with ‘Australian sheep are farmed and raised in a humane manner’ 49 50 55 53 55 54 55
Knowledge

Agree with ‘I have a very good knowledge and understanding of the Australian beef industry’ 24 24 30 30 26 25 26
Agree with ‘I have a very good knowledge and understanding of the Australian lamb industry’ 23 20 27 26 23 22 24
Agree with ‘It is important for school children to learn about how beef and lamb is produced’* 73 72 73 70 72 71 73
Visitation

Have visited a cattle or sheep farm 40 41 38 38 37 38 37
Agree with ‘Il am interested in visiting a cattle or sheep farm’ — Among meat eaters 40 36 44 41 38 40 41

mia

Significant increase vs 1 year ago ] MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
Significant decrease vs 1 year ago *Statement change in 2022 from ‘beef, lamb, and food’ to ‘beef and lamb’



Key insights

e Number of red meat reducers has declined as the number of households
increasing red meat consumptions has continued to rise in the face of cost-of-
living pressures (reducers are at lowest/increasers highest levels since 2010).

e Increasers are driven by health and nutrition appeal, especially protein and iron
and a corresponding rise in ‘I just like meat’.

e Reducers main reason is expense 58%, with a big gap then to nutrition (19%)
with environment (6%) and animal welfare (3%) at lower levels.

e Vegetarians remain at historic lows of just 5%.

e Trust in red meat producers remains high but trust to care for the environment
is not as strong, especially for younger and female audiences.

e The ‘moveable middle’ (those with have neither negative or positive
perceptions) are quite a large proportion for perceptions around animal welfare
and sustainability. This indicates a lower levels of awareness or knowledge, and
this group and could move into negative territory if they hear unfavourable
opinions on these topics.

e There are strong correlations between knowledge, perceptions, trust and
consumption patterns.

e Internet is the key source of information — digital communications important.

MEAT & LIVESTOCK AUSTRALIA
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MLA communicates with the community via Australian Good Meat

digital platforms: website, social media

1< ausgoodmeat A -
|
— - Sustainability  Wellbeing Nutrition

MORE THAN JUST GOOD FOR YOU

The Australian red meat
lustry aims to'
carbon neutral by

-

REMOVING C,
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v%” — - = o -
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Grandpa! = "
K b Caring for
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BID YOU
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Terms of use: MLA data, reports and information

Meat & Livestock Australia Limited | ABN 39 081 678 364 | Level 1, 40 Mount Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 Postal
address: Locked Bag 991, North Sydney NSW 2059 | Ph +61 2 9463 9333 | Fax +61 2 9463 9393 | mla.com.au

Important: These Terms of Use include terms that limit MLA's liability in connection the Reports and APls and
allow MLA to disclose Your personal information to third parties in accordance with MLA's Privacy Policy.

1 General

1.1 The market reports, data and information provided to you or accessed by you (Reports) are owned by
Meat & Livestock Australia Limited (ABN 39 081 678 364) ("MLA", "We", "Us" or "Our").

1.2 MLA may provide or make available Application Programming Interfaces (APIs) to facilitate the extraction
of information and data from the Reports.

1.3 "You" or "Your" means the person or entity that is provided with a copy of the Reports.

1.4 Your access to and use of the Reports and any APIs is subject to these Terms of Use and any additional
terms, notices and disclaimers which appear in the Reports or the APls. If You do not agree with these Terms
of Use or any additional terms, notices and disclaimers, You must not access or use the Reports or the APlIs.
1.5 MLA may amend these Terms of Use from time to time. Please check our Terms of Use regularly before
using the Reports or the APIs to ensure You are aware of any changes. MLA will also provide You with notice
of any material changes to these Terms of Use at least 7 days before the changes become effective. If You do
not agree to our amended Terms of Use, You should not continue to use the Reports or the APIs. Your
continued use of the Reports or the APls after these Terms of Use have been altered constitutes Your
acceptance of them.

2 Limited Licence

2.1 MLA grants You a non-exclusive, royalty free licence to use the Reports and any APls solely for Your
personal use and in the case of cattle and sheep producers, for internal business purposes. MLA may revoke
this licence at any time by providing You with at least 14 days’ notice, in which case You must cease all use of
the Reports and any APIls on expiry of the notice period.

2.2 You must not:

(a)provide or make available the Reports to anyone else;

(b)commercialise the Reports; or commercialise any information, content or designs contained in any part of
the Reports; or

(c)use the Reports or information, content or designs contained in any part of the Reports for any other
business purposes,(“Commercial Use”) without the prior written consent of MLA.

2.3 Commercial Use of the Reports is subject to separate terms and conditions. Please contact the Marketing
and Insights Team via insights@mla.com.au if you wish to discuss the Commercial Use of the Reports.

3 Copyright

3.1 All rights (including intellectual property rights such as copyright) in the Reports, their content and design
and any APIs are owned by or licensed to MLA

3.2 You agree not to remove, alter or obscure any copyright notices that appear on the Reports.

3.3 Where You use or incorporate the Reports (or part of it) into a publication with MLA’'s written consent

You must, at a minimum, clearly attribute the source of the Reports as Meat & Livestock Australia Limited and
include the following text: “Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited — www.mla.com.au”

Smia
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4 Trade marks, trade names and logos

4.1 All trade marks, trade names, service marks and other names and logos on the Reports are owned by or
licensed to MLA and are protected by applicable trade mark and copyright laws.

4.2 You must not remove, alter or obscure any trade marks, trade names and other names or logos that
appear on the Reports or any APls.

5 Collection of information

5.1 If MLA requires You to provide personal information in connection with Your receipt of the Reports, MLA
will collect, store, use and disclose this information in accordance with its Privacy Policy and you consent to
this.

6 Disclaimer and liability

6.1 You acknowledge that the Reports are provided on an ‘as is’ basis and MLA makes no representations
regarding the completeness or accuracy of the Reports and, to the extent permitted by law, expressly
excludes all warranties and guarantees regarding the accuracy, completeness or currency of the information,
recommendations and opinions contained in the Reports.

6.2 Information in the Reports may be obtained from a variety of third party sources. To MLA's knowledge the
information accurately depicts existing and likely future market demand. However, You acknowledge that MLA
has not verified all third party information in relation to accuracy or otherwise. You further acknowledge that:
(a) any forecasts and projections are imprecise and subject to a high degree of uncertainty and (b) the
Reports provided may be a snapshot of certain markets and not reflect that market as a whole.

6.3 The information, raw data, recommendations and opinions contained in the Reports do not take into
account, and may not be appropriate for, Your individual circumstances. You should make Your own enquiries
and seek professional advice before making decisions concerning Your interests or otherwise interpreting or
relying on the Reports in any way. Any reliance will be at Your own risk and MLA accepts no liability for any
loss, damage, cost or expense arising from any use or misuse of the Reports.

6.4 You acknowledge that MLA accepts no liability for any loss, damage, cost or expense arising from any use
of the APIs by You, including errors in the automation of the data extraction process using the APIs.

6.5 MLA may make changes to an API at any time without notice. You acknowledge that it is Your
responsibility to ensure that that version of the API You use is current. Nothing in these Terms of Use is
intended to exclude, restrict or modify rights, guarantees and remedies that may be conferred on You under
the Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth) in relation to the provision by MLA of goods and services. All
other rights, guarantees and remedies are excluded.

6.6 To the extent permitted by law, MLA's liability for breach of any consumer guarantee, which cannot be
excluded, is limited at the option of MLA to:

(a) in the case of services supplied or offered by MLA, which are not of a kind ordinarily acquired for personal,
domestic or household use or consumption, resupplying or paying the cost of resupplying the service; or

(b) in the case of goods supplied or offered by MLA, which are not of a kind ordinarily acquired for personal,
domestic or household use or consumption, replacing the goods, supplying equivalent goods, repairing the
goods or paying the cost of replacing the goods or supplying equivalent goods or repairing the goods.

6.7 MLA will not be liable for any loss of profit or for any direct, special, indirect, consequential or economic
loss or damage.

7 Governing Law
7.1 These Terms of Use are governed by the law applicable in the State of New South Wales, Australia.


http://www.mla.com.au/

o

For information:
sjamieson@mla.com.au
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